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Inny – 5.5 km course in the Gorge Waterway 
Overall results 

Name Boat Division Class Time 
Mel Conard & May 
Jiu OC2 Female Open 30:19:00 
Sue Trant OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 33:05:00 
Heather Taylor V1  Female Masters 60yr+ 33:14:00 
Karen Clifford OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 33:37:00 
Bon Lee & Mario de 
Santis Marathon2 Male 60+ 34:01:00 
Leni Wallner & 
Carolyn Yang OC2 Female Junior 34:14:00 
Darelle Butler & Igor 
Porskurin Marathon2 Mixed Open 34:33:00 
Thomas Jones OC1  Male Masters 40yr+ 34:50:00 
Shirley Curtis OC1 Female Masters 70yr+ 34:55:00 
Joanne Cape OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 35:32:00 
Carrielynn Victor OC1 Female Masters 40yr+ 37:04:00 
Alison Obeirne OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 37:52:00 
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Name Boat Division Class Time 
Carrielynn Victor OC1 Female Masters 40yr+ 37:04:00 

Sue Trant OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 33:05:00 
Karen Clifford OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 33:37:00 
Joanne Cape OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 35:32:00 
Alison Obeirne OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 37:52:00 

Shirley Curtis OC1 Female Masters 70yr+ 34:55:00 

Heather Taylor V1  Female Masters 60yr+ 33:14:00 

Thomas Jones OC1  Male Masters 40yr+ 34:50:00 
Leni Wallner & Carolyn 
Yang OC2 Female Junior 34:14:00 

Mel Conard & May Jiu OC2 Female Open 30:19:00 
Bon Lee & Mario de 
Santis Marathon2 Male 60+ 34:01:00 
Darelle Butler & Igor 
Porskurin Marathon2 Mixed Open 34:33:00 
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Outty – 12 km course Victoria Harbour/Brothers Islands – Overall 

Name Boat Division Class Time 

Ian Daykin Surfski Male  56.18 

Hanging Besticles OC2 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:02:54 

Kelsey And Mike OC2  Mixed Masters 40yr+ 1:03:02 

Don & Cheryl OC2 Mixed Masters 50yr+ 1:04:17 

Calvin & Charlie OC2 Male Open 1:04:47 

James Wyse OC1 Male Open 1:05:25 

Michael Wyse OC1 Male Open 1:06:05 

Len Morris OC1 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:06:24 

Jesse Balcom OC1 Male Open 1:07:09 

The Clan Mcleod OC2  Mixed Open 1:07:25 

James Hill V1  Male Masters 40yr+ 1:08:01 

Simon Wing OC1 Male Open 1:08:29 
Don And Thyra (The 
Smartinis) OC2  Mixed Open 1:08:54 

Darren Grant V1  Male Masters 40yr+ 1:09:13 
Old Guy Paddling With 
Really Old Guy OC2  Male Masters 40yr+ 1:09:29 

Kendra Kent OC1 Female Open 1:09:37 

Derrick Seward OC1 Male Open 1:10:02 

Samuel Siu OC1 Male Open 1:10:09 

Dallas/Douglas OC2  Mixed Masters 50yr+ 1:10:47 

Allen Wyse OC1 Male Junior  1:11:35 

Rob Varnel OC1 Male Masters 60yr+ 1:11:37 

Melanie Conard OC1 Female Masters 40yr+ 1:11:52 

Doug Thomas OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:12:17 

Lilikoi Butter OC2  Mixed Open 1:13:26 

Garth&Lisa OC2  Mixed Masters 50yr+ 1:13:34 

Richard Maas OC1 Male Masters 60yr+ 1:13:56 

Jeremy Siddall OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:13:57 
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Name Boat Division Class Time 

Trey Thorne OC1 Male Open 1:14:40 

Terry Curtis V1  Male Masters 70yr+ 1:17:33 

Derek Obeirne OC1 Male Masters 60yr+ 1:18:06 

Lance Conarroe OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:18:38 

Bill Buckingham V1  Male Masters 70yr+ 1:19:04 

Julie Kippen OC1 Female Masters 50yr+ 1:19:44 

Catherine Novak OC1 Female Masters 50yr+ 1:20:32 

Erick Van Selst OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:20:44 

Heather Taylor V1  Female Masters 60yr+ 1:21:37 

Robin Deans OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:21:46 

Terry Horne OC1 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:21:47 

Barbara McColl OC1 Female Masters 70yr+ 1:22:01 

Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Female Open 1:22:43 

Carrie Leung OC1 Female Masters 50yr+ 1:24:06 

Tim Green OC1 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:29:09 

Karen Godwin OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 1:34:04 

Ellashani George OC1 Female Open 1:34:42 
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Outty – 12 km course Victoria Harbour/Brothers Islands – by Division 

Name Boat Division Class Time 

Melanie Conard OC1 Female Masters 40yr+ 1:11:52 

Julie Kippen OC1 Female Masters 50yr+ 1:19:44 

Catherine Novak OC1 Female Masters 50yr+ 1:20:32 

Carrie Leung OC1 Female Masters 50yr+ 1:24:06 

Karen Godwin OC1 Female Masters 60yr+ 1:34:04 

Barbara McColl OC1 Female Masters 70yr+ 1:22:01 

Kendra Kent OC1 Female Open 1:09:37 

Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Female Open 1:22:43 

Ellashani George OC1 Female Open 1:34:42 

Allen Wyse OC1 Male Junior  1:11:35 

Len Morris OC1 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:06:24 

Terry Horne OC1 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:21:47 

Tim Green OC1 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:29:09 

Doug Thomas OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:12:17 

Jeremy Siddall OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:13:57 

Lance Conarroe OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:18:38 

Erick Van Selst OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:20:44 

Robin Deans OC1 Male Masters 50yr+ 1:21:46 

Rob Varnel OC1 Male Masters 60yr+ 1:11:37 

Richard Maas OC1 Male Masters 60yr+ 1:13:56 

Derek Obeirne OC1 Male Masters 60yr+ 1:18:06 

James Wyse OC1 Male Open 1:05:25 

Michael Wyse OC1 Male Open 1:06:05 

Jesse Balcom OC1 Male Open 1:07:09 

Simon Wing OC1 Male Open 1:08:29 

Derrick Seward OC1 Male Open 1:10:02 

Samuel Siu OC1 Male Open 1:10:09 
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Name Boat Division Class Time 

Trey Thorne OC1 Male Open 1:14:40 

Hanging Besticles OC2 Male Masters 40yr+ 1:02:54 

Old Guy Paddling With Really Old Guy OC2  Male Masters 40yr+ 1:09:29 

Calvin & Charlie OC2 Male Open 1:04:47 

Kelsey And Mike OC2  Mixed Masters 40yr+ 1:03:02 

Don & Cheryl OC2 Mixed Masters 50yr+ 1:04:17 

Dallas/Douglas OC2  Mixed Masters 50yr+ 1:10:47 

Garth&Lisa OC2  Mixed Masters 50yr+ 1:13:34 

The Clan Mcleod OC2  Mixed Open 1:07:25 

Don And Thyra (The Smartinis) OC2  Mixed Open 1:08:54 

Lilikoi Butter OC2  Mixed Open 1:13:26 

Heather Taylor V1  Female Masters 60yr+ 1:21:37 

James Hill V1  Male Masters 40yr+ 1:08:01 

Darren Grant V1  Male Masters 40yr+ 1:09:13 

Terry Curtis V1  Male Masters 70yr+ 1:17:33 

Bill Buckingham V1  Male Masters 70yr+ 1:19:04 

Ian Daykin Surfski Male  56.18 
 


